1
■ Features
◎ Small size inductor:  2.2mm Max. square and
1.1mm Max height.
◎ Operating temperature range: -40℃~+105℃.
◎ Magnetically unshielded.
◎ RoHS Compliance.
■ Applications

2.0±0.2
2.0±0.2 1.1 Max. 0.7
1.95
1.9
① ②
S
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
2
■■■■Electrical Characteristics specification.
※1 Saturation Current: The DC current at which the inductance decreases to 90% of its nominal value.※2 Temperature Rise Current: The DC current at which the temperature rise is △t＝40℃ (Ta＝20℃) .
Inductance D.C.R.(Ω) Saturation Temperature
(μH) Max.(Typ.) Current Rise Current
100kHz (at 20℃)     （A）※1 (A) ※2
CDH20D10NP-R50MC A 0.5±20％ 83m(66m) 2.01(2.52) 1.65(1.84)
CDH20D10NP-R68MC B 0.68±20％ 94m(75m) 1.75(2.19) 1.47(1.68)
CDH20D10NP-R80MC C 0.8±20％ 104m(83m) 1.63(2.04) 1.43(1.62)
CDH20D10NP-1R0MC D 1.0±20％ 0.139(0.111) 1.45(1.82) 1.18(1.34)
CDH20D10NP-1R2MC E 1.2±20％ 0.158(0.126) 1.44(1.80) 1.16(1.32)
CDH20D10NP-1R5MC F 1.5±20％ 0.173(0.138) 1.27(1.59) 1.08(1.22)
CDH20D10NP-1R8MC G 1.8±20％ 0.235(0.188) 1.08(1.36) 0.90(1.02)
CDH20D10NP-2R0MC J 2.0±20％ 0.252(0.201) 1.04(1.30) 0.88(1.01)
CDH20D10NP-2R2MC K 2.2±20％ 0.276(0.221) 1.00(1.26) 0.87(0.98)
CDH20D10NP-2R7MC L 2.7±20％ 0.370(0.295) 0.89(1.12) 0.74(0.82)
CDH20D10NP-3R3MC M 3.3±20％ 0.425(0.339) 0.81(1.02) 0.70(0.79)
CDH20D10NP-3R9MC P 3.9±20％ 0.463(0.370) 0.72(0.92) 0.58(0.65)
CDH20D10NP-4R7MC R 4.7±20％ 0.53(0.42) 0.70(0.87) 0.53(0.61)
CDH20D10NP-5R6MC T 5.6±20％ 0.60(0.48) 0.45(0.56) 0.54(0.62)
CDH20D10NP-6R8MC Q 6.8±20％ 0.74(0.59) 0.42(0.53) 0.48(0.54)
StampPart Name
SMD Power InductorSMD Power InductorSMD Power InductorSMD Power Inductor
CDH20D10CDH20D10CDH20D10CDH20D10
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor